

Er. M. SAHUL HAMEED, B.E., M.Sc., (Val) FIV., MIE., Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer

- Govt. Approved Engineer for Structural Stability Class-1A (33398 / 2009)
 Chartered Engineer
- * Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax (11/RV/2019-20)
- Regd. Valuer for Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI / RV / 02 / 2019 / 11145) + Approved Valuer (F-25935)
- Regd. Engineer, Regd. Construction Engineer and Regd. Structural Engineer in DTCP.

Licenced Building Surveyor.
 email: sahulhameed648@gmail.com
 Ph: 04546 - 293648

Bank Panel Valuer
State Bank of India
Canara Bank
Bank of India
Indian Overseas Bank
Federal Bank
South Indian Bank
ICICI Bank
Canfin Homes
IDFC First Bank

Ref No: 042 / SD / 12-2022 / File No: STB42

(Theni District Order Roc.No.33398 / 2009 / C1, Dated 30.08.2010)

Ref : Board of Engineers Proceeding No.486-5/ BOE / 2010, Dated 19.06.2010 - PWD - Chepauk

- Chennai - Govt. of Tamilnadu

Sub : School Building – Vivekanandha Public School, Survey No : 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District - Structural Stability Certificate.

I, Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED, have been requested by The Correspondent, Vivekanandha Public School, Survey No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District to inspect their School premises and to issue the necessary Structural Stability Certificate. The Pubic building – School Building has been inspected by me on 23-11-2022 and found that the building is structurally sound based on the present condition and stability of the building will be safe if proper maintenance is carried out at regular intervals and if the suggestions and Remarks noted in Form- E are fulfilled.

The Structural Stability Certificate for **Vivekanandha Public School**, Survey No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District is issued for the period from **01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025** subject to regular maintenance and based on suggestions mentioned in Form – E. **The Stability Certificate is for Non Earthquake condition.**

NOTE:

- 1 Any cracks develop in the structure in the said period should be brought to the noticed of the Panel Engineer.
- 2 The Structural Soundness Certificate will be revoked at any time if any defect is found during the said period.
- 3 The Panel Engineer reserves the right to inspect the School Building at working Hours and if found any defects The Structural Soundness Certificate may be revoked without assigning any reasons.

Date

01-12-2022

Place :

Theni



PANEL ENGINEER

Er. M.Sahul Hameed, B.E., M.Sc. (Val.), MIE., FIV.,
Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer
Govt. Approved Engineer For Structural Stability Class-1A
Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax
Regd. Valuer for IBBI, Regd. Engineer for DTCP
Chartered Engineer, Licenced Builder, Panel Valuer
627-F, Jeya Maruthi Towers, ICICI Bank Upstairs,
Portyakulam Road, Theni-625 531. Cost: 9443397176

▼ Preparation of Plan, Estimate, Valuation and Structural Stability (Soundness) Certificates - CLASS -1A ► Theni Off: Jeya Maruthi Towers, 627-F, Periyakulam Road, ICICI Bank Upstairs, Theni - 625 531
Aundipatti Off: 10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatti - 625 512 Theni (Dt)
Page 1

STABILITY CERTIFICATE

Form of Application

Form of application under Sub-Section (1) sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu (Licensing) Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966.

From:

The correspondent,

Vivekanandha Public School,

Survey No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2,

Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat,

Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District.

Sir.

I intend / to use the building / to continue to use the existing Public building at present used as a public building which is situated in the site or Plot of land in the Town or Revenue Survey No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District and specified in the Statement enclosed as a Public Building to be used for School Building for a period of three years and Three Years from 01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025.

Enclosure			
1 Stateme			
Enclosure			
Date :			
Door No. 10-1-2	279 / 18, Theni Road, Aundipat	ti in Theni District.	
*		& Wealth Tax, Chartered Engir	
		and Above) Govt. Approved E	
		ral soundness in the prescribed f	
	close a challan for Rs		io ma framiohad by the
		rnished in the statement accompa	anying this application
			action and its purpose

Signature of the owner of the Building

CORRESPONDENT
VIVEKANANDHA PUBLIC SCHOOL
Kunjanampatti, Kuttathupatti (Po)
Dindigul - 624 002.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1 Survey Number/s of Building

2 Location of the building

: Survey No : 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2,

: Vivekanandha Public School,

Survey No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District.

3 Details of Public room building - School Building / year of construction / Built-up Area

Block-wise building constructed area in sq.feet are as follows

ltem	Floor	Roof	Flooring	Built up area in sq.feet	Year of Construction	Remarks if any
Di-d-4	Ground Floor	R.C.C Roof	Tiles	7157.23	2022	Routine Maintenance should be taken
Block- 1	First Floor	R.C.C Roof	Tiles	7157.23	2022	Routine Maintenance should be taken

4 Approximate cost of Construction as

per Current Rates

Rs. 2,60,00,000.00

Purpose of which the building is being

used or proposed to used

: School Building (Class Rooms)

6 Purpose of which the building has

either to been used

: School Building (Class Rooms)

7 Details of Construction of the building (Particulars) foundation, soil & Specification of the various Parts under

i) Foundation

: Framed Structure

ii) Basement

: Column Footing in Cement mortar

iii) Superstructure

: Brick Work in Cement Mortar

iv) Roof

: RCC Roof

v) Floor

9

: Tiles Flooring

8 Period for which License is required

: Three Years (01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025)

No of persons to be accommodated

1100 Nos (One Thousand and One Hundred only).

9. Note:

A

- i) Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building portion or a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh License in has any addition or alteration is made to the existing or Portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh License if the purpose for which the License was granted for the use of the building or portion of the building, Originally is changed or altered subsequently. Periodical Building repair is essentially needed to meet statutory norms of Government Rules. Further other aspects such as Government Approval License are not considered for issue Stability of Structural by me. The age of the building and its future life of the building is not considered.
- ii) I have satisfied myself that the building will be structurally sound to be used as a Public Building for the purpose specified in the statement. The Structural Soundness of the Building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the Latest Indian Standards 875.

Date : 01-12-2022



Signature of the Certifying Engineer

Er. M.Sahul Hameed, B.E., M.Sc.(Wal.), MIE., FIV.,
Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer
Govt. Approved Engineer For Structural Stability Class-1A
Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax
Regd. Valuer for IBBI, Regd. Engineer for DTCP
Chartered Engineer, Licenced Builder, Panel Valuer
627-F, Jeya Maruthi Towers, ICICI Bank Upstairs,
Portyakulam Road, Theni-625 531. Cell: 9443397174

Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub-section(4) of Section IV of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965 referred to in rule 4 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rule 1966.

I certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied that the building is structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI Loading Standards 875 (latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as Public building – School for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from 01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025 (both days inclusive) The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me

Signature of the Panel Engineer

Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC.,(Valu) M.I.E., FIV.

District Collector Panel Approval Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-IA

10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANY CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building Door No. Street and Name of the Place	No. of stories building	Short description of structures Steel RCC frame & Load bearing Masonry	Purpose for which building will be structurally sound	Period for which building will be structurally sound	No.of person to be accommod ated	Remarks
Vivekanandha Public School, Survey No : 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District.	Block 1 (Ground and First Floor)	Framed Structure Brick work in CM 1:5 for Superstructure RCC roof Tiles Flooring	School Building (Class Rooms)	Three Years (01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025)	1100 Nos (One Thousand and One Hundred only).	The building is structurally safe and sound should follow the rules and regulations of Govt.



Signature of the Certifying Engineer Er. M.Sahul Hameed, B.E., M.Sc. (Val.), MIE., FTV.,

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer

Govt. Approved Engineer For Structural Stability Class-1A

Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax

Regd. Valuer for IBBI, Regd. Engineer for DTCP

Chartered Engineer, Licenced Builder, Panel Valuer
627-F, Jeya Maruthi Towers, ICICI Bank Upstairs,

Perlyakulam Road, Theni-625 531. Coll: 9443397174

Form of opinion of Structural Soundness under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rule 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 5 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966.

I certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building – School for the purpose noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking to account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875. A License may be granted for the period from 01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025.

Signature of the Panel Engineer

Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC.,(Valu) M.I.E., FIV.

District Collector Panel Approval Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-IA

10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANY CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building Door No. Street and Name of the Place	Age of the Building in Years	Purpose for which the building is Certified for use	The Period for which building will be structurally sound	No.of person to be accommo dated	Remarks
Vivekanandha Public School, Survey No : 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District.		School Building (Class Rooms)	Three Years (01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025) (subject to regular maintenance and based on suggestions mentioned in Form E. The stability certificate	1100 Nos (One Thousand and One Hundred only).	The building is structurally safe and sound should follow the rules and regulations of Govt.
G.F Block - 1	New Building New Building		is fit for non- earthquake condition.		

Date : 01-12-2022

Er. M.Sahul Hameed, B.E., M.Sc.(Vat.), MIE., FIV.,
Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer
Govt. Approved Engineer For Structural Stability Class-1A
Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax
Regd. Valuer for IBBI, Regd. Engineer for DTCP
Chartered Engineer, Licenced Builder, Panel Valuer
627-F, Jeya Maruthi Towers, ICICI Bank Upstairs,
Perlyakulam Read, Theni-625 531. Cell: 3443397174

Signature of the Panel Engineer

FORM - E

From report to be competent authority by Inspecting Authorities of officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 7 of the madras public buildings (Licensing) Rule 1966.

- 1. Name and Designation of inspecting Authority or Officer appointed or Having Jurisdiction under any other
- : M.SAHUL HAMEED., B.E., M.Sc., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV.
 - Chartered Engineer
 - Regd. Valuer Income Tax & Wealth Tax
 - Regd. Valuer. IBBI, New Delhi.
 - Regd. Engineer.
 - Regd .Construction Engineer.
 - Regd. Structural Engineer, in Town and Country Planning.
 - · Govt. Approved Valuer.
 - Consulting Civil Engineer.
 - Panel of Engineers "Stability Certificate"
 - Class I A (50 Lakhs and above)

(Approved in Class-I A for the issue of Structural Soundness Certificate by Collector, Theni District in the Proceeding Roc. No. 33398 / 2009 / C1 Dated 30.08.2010.)

- Panel Valuer State Bank of India, Canara Bank,
- Bank of India, Federal Bank, Indian Overseas Bank,
- South Indian Bank, ICICI Bank, Can Fin Homes Ltd,
- IDFC First Bank.

Location of the Building

: Vivekanandha Public School. Survey No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/6A, 212/2, Kuttathupatti Village and Panchayat, Dindigul West Taluk, Dindigul District.

- 3. Date of Inspection
- 4. Purpose for which the building is used
- Nature of defects noticed
- 6. Suggestion for rectifying defects
- 7. If in a dangerous condition immediate steps recommended to
- Date
- 01-12-2022
- Place
- Theni

- : 23-11-2022
- : School Building (Class Rooms)
- : Nil
- : Nil
- : Regular Maintenance should be taken in the Regular Intervals.

Signature of the Inspection Authority of Officer Appointed or Having Jurisdiction

Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV. District Collector Panel Approval Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-IA

> 10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty. Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer Govt. Approved Engineer For Structural Stability Class-1A Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax Regd. Valuer for IBBI, Regd. Engineer for DTCP Chartered Engineer, Licenced Builder, Panel Value



Er. M. SAHUL HAMEED, B.E., M.Sc., (Val) FIV., MIE., Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer

- Govt. Approved Engineer for Structural Stability Class-1A (33398 / 2009) • Chartered Engineer
- Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax (11/RV/2019-20)
- . Regd. Valuer for Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI / RV / 02 / 2019 / 11145) • Approved Valuer (F-25935)
- Regd. Engineer, Regd. Construction Engineer and Regd. Structural Engineer in DTCP.

Licenced Building Surveyor. Mob: 94433 97174 email: sahulhameed648@gmail.com • Ph: 04546 - 293648 Bank Panel Valuer State Bank of India Canara Bank Bank of India Indian Overseas Bank Federal Bank South Indian Bank ICICI Bank Canfin Homes **IDFC First Bank**

DECLARATION

I M.SAHUL HAMEED son of Sri.P.Mohamed Ali Jinna residing at 10-1-279 / 18, Theni Road, Aundipatti in Theni District do here by declare that I Possess the Qualification and Experience Specified in the Table to Rule II of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rule 1986 for issuing the Certificate of Structural Soundness of the building by the Certificate.

Signature of the Certifying Engineer

- 1. Name and Address (in block letters)
- 2. Engineering Qualification
- Experience and Nature

: M.SAHUL HAMEED

: B.E., M.Sc.,(Valu) M.I.E., FIV.

: 28 Years Experience of

- Chartered Engineer
- Regd.Valuer Income Tax & Wealth Tax
- · Regd. Valuer. IBBI, New Delhi.
- · Regd. Engineer.
- Regd .Construction Engineer.
- · Regd. Structural Engineer, in Town and Country Planning .
- · Govt. Approved Valuer.
- Consulting Civil Engineer.
- · Panel of Engineers "Stability Certificate" Class - I A (50 Lakhs and above)
- Panel Valuer State Bank of India, Canara Bank,
- Bank of India, Federal Bank, Indian Overseas Bank,
- South Indian Bank, ICICI Bank, Can Fin Homes Ltd.
- IDFC First Bank.

(Approved in Grade-1 for the issue of Structural Soundness Certificate by Collector. Theni District in the Proceeding Roc No.33398/2009/CI Dated 30.08.2010.

Date

01-12-2022

Place :

Theni

Signature of the Panel Engineer

Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV. District Collector Panel Approval Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-IA 10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty.

> Er. M. Sahul Hameed, B.E., M.Sc. (Val.), MIE., FIV., Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer Govt. Approved Engineer For Structural Stability Class-1A Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax

Regd. Valuer for IBBI, Regd. Engineer for DTCP

◆ Preparation of Plan, Estimate, Valuation and Structural Stability (Soundness) Certificates - CLASS -1A
▶ Theni Off: Jeya Maruthi Towers, 627-F, Periyakulam Road, ICICI Bank Upstairs, Theni - 625 531

Aundipatti Off: 10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatti - 625 512 Theni (Dt)

Proceedings of the District Collector, Theni District Present: Dr.P.Muthuveerran, I.A.S.,

Roc No.33398/2009/C1

Dated: 30.08.2010

Sub: Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 and Rules 1966 - Panel of Engineers - Theni District - under rule 11 - application of Thiru. M. Sahul Hameed,, Engineer - include his name in the panel - ordered.

Ref: 1) Application of Thiru M.Sahul Hamced, Engineer,
Andipatti, dated:07.08,2009

2) Superintendent Engineer, Problic works Department, Buildings (Construction & Maintenance), Circle No.:2, Madurai -2, Letter No.:449NI/612/GET.30/2009, dated: 09.09.2009.

3) Revenue Divisional Officer, Periyakulam, Roc: No.:5581/2009/A3, dated:10.10.2009.

4) Superintendent of Police, Theni, Letter C.Nö:L3/22103/63/2009, dated:22.10.2009.

5) This Office Letter addressed to the Chief Engineer, Water Resources Organisation, Public Works Department, Chemnai - 5, Roc.No.:33398/2009/C1, dated:03:17.2009.

6) Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources Organization & Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department, Chepauk, Chennai – 5, letter No.: AEE/TI/AE/66137/2010, dated: 27.07.2010.

7) Proceedings of the Board of Engineers, No.: 486-5, dated: 19.06.2010.

ORDERS:

Thiru. M. Sahul Hameed. Engineer, residing at 9-1-55, Thoppu Street, Jakkampatti, Andipatty has submitted an application to include his name in the panel of Engineers in Theni District, to issue Stability Certificate for Public Buildings. Accordingly, a report was called from Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, Madurai -2, to include his name in the Panel of Engineers.

2. The Superintending Engineer, Madurai has sent his report as per reference 2nd cited. In his report, he stated that Thiru.M.Sahul Harneed, is eligible to get enrolment in the panel of Engineers under the category class-1.A. (Building Works Costs above Rs.30 lakhs) as per the G.O.No.:97, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (M.A.4) Department, dated:16.07.2001 and recommended to include his name in the Panel of Engineers.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Theni, in his letter 4th cited, has stated that the applicant Thiru.M. Sahul Hameed, has not come to any adverse notice and not involved in any criminal case during his stay at Theni District. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Periyakulam, in his letter 3rd cited, has recommended for the inclusion of the name of Thiru.M. Sahul Hameed, in the Panel of Engineers.

- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources Organisation and Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department, Chennai, in his letter 5th cited has stated that the Board of Engineers in their 486th Meeting held on 31.05.2010 have resolved to recommend vide the Proceedings of Board of Engineers in No.: BOE/486-5/2010, dated: 19.06.2010, the name of Thiru, M.Sahul Hameed to be included in the Panel of Private Practicing Engineers of Theni District Under Class I-A (One-A) category (Building works costing more than Rs.30 lakks) for the purpose of issuing Certificates of Structural Soundness Certificates to the Public Buildings and the validity of approval is for a period of five years and it expires on 5/2015.
- 5. Hence, the name of Thiru. M.Sahul Hameed, B.E., M.B.A., (Civil) residing at 9-1-55, Thoppu Street, Jakkampatti, Andipatty is hereby ordered to be included in the Panel of Private Engineers maintained in this office with the approval of the Board of Engineers as laid down under Rule 11 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966 for the issue of Structural Stability Certificate for Public Buildings under the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing Act) 1965 in Theri District.

He is registered under the category of Class I-A (One-A) (the value of Building works costing more than Rs.30 lakhs):

The validity of approval is for a period of five years and it expires on 5/2015. The individual is instructed to renew his registration on expiry of the period.

Sd/P Muthuveerran, District Collector.

/tcho/

for Collector,

To Thiru. M.Sahui Hameed, B.E., M.B.A., 9-1-55, Thoppu Street, Jakkampatti, Andipatty.



Copy to the Engineer - in - Chief, WRO and Chief Engineer (General), PWD, Chepak, Chennai.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer PWD, (C.& M) Madurai-2.

Copy to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Periyakularn

Copy to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Uthamapalayam

Copy to the Chief Educational Officer, Theni

Copy to the District Educational Officer, Periyakulam / Uthamapalayam

Copy to the District Elementary Education Officer, Theni.

Copy to the Commissioner Panchayat Union Periyakulam / Theni /

Uthamapalayam / Aundipatti / Myladunparai / Bodinayakanur / Cumburn / Chimamanur

Copy to All Tahsildars
Copy to Stock File / Spare copy - 2

FORM - D

Form of Licence under Sub Section (1) of section 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings Act 1985 Tamil Nadu Act (13) of 1965 Referred to in Rules 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings Act 1965

LICENCE

Licence. No:155/2022

K.Dis.No.7273/2022/A5 E-Chalan No.20221226009595 for Rs.1000/-(Remitted at Online on: 26.12.2022)

Date: 29.12.2022.

Licence is hereby granted VIVEKANANDHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, S.F No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/2, 212/6A, PALANI MAIN ROAD, KUNJANAMPATTI KUTTATHUPPATTI VILLAGE, DINDIGUL WEST TALUK, DINDIGUL DISTRICT for the purpose and in respect of the Building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned here under.

The period of validity of the License shall be valid from 29.12.2022 to 30.11.2025.

TATEMENT ACCOMPANY THE LICENSE

Location of the building, Door No., Street No. and Name of the Place	Purpose for which building is licensed to be used as a public building	No. of persons Accommodated
VIVEKANANDHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, S.F No: 205/8B, 205/9, 212/2, 212/6A, PALANI MAIN ROAD, KUNJANAMPATTI KUTTATHUPPATTI VILLAGE, DINDIGUL WEST TALUK, DINDIGUL DISTRICT.	USED AS SCHOOL BUILDING ONLY	1100 Persons (One Thousand and one hundred persons Only)

TAHSILDAR,
DINDIGUL WEST